Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEED-MASTER WESTERN INC.		01/26/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRTERRA PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	RR#7, Site 11, Box 16	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 2G7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2407926	WEEDEX
Registration Number:	2566359	WEEDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

pinsentl@bennettjones.ca Correspondent Name: LORRAINE PINSENT

Address Line 1: 4500, 855 - 2ND STREET S.W. CALGARY, CANADA T2P 4K7 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE PINSENT	
Signature:	/LORRAINE PINSENT/	
Date:	07/19/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AR-M620N_20050719_092407#page1.tif source=AR-M620N_20050719_092407#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0440

Certified Copy CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 206525057



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WEED-MASTER WESTERN INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO VIRTERRA PRODUCTS CORPORATION ON 2005/01/26.



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0441

Certified Copy

Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Service Request Number: 6896374 Corporate Access Number: 206525057

Legal Entity Name:

WEED-MASTER WESTERN INC.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name:

VIRTERRA PRODUCTS CORPORATION

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

82479042

Nuans Date:

2005/01/26

French Nuans Number:

French Nuans Date:

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Annual returns are outstanding for the 2005 file year(s).

Annual Return

File Year	Date Filed
2004	2004/06/10
2003	2003/05/20
2002	2002/05/13

Attachment

No Records returned

Registration Authorized By: DONALD D. WITTMAN

SOLICITOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 07/19/2005